Stats Report

Dickinson — 24 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#
5
22
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Athletes

Dante Oyugi
Cameron Wolf
Dylan Glasser
Boston Cranston
Damon Glasser
Owen Bittner
Nolan Weidner
Isaac Schulte
Thomas Freer
Nathan Stevenson
Kolby FastHorse
Jack Hammond
Logan Gerbig
Lelend Villars
Alex Anchondo

Isaac Johnson
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Cameron Wolf
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Athletes

#
5
22

10

Athletes

Dante Oyugi
Cameron Wolf
Dylan Glasser
Boston Cranston

Damon Glasser

GP
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
20
16

GP
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
20
16

GP
24
24
24
24
24

Four Factors

eFG% TO%

53.7% 22.5%
35.9% 14.8%
51.1% 23.3%
57.9% 13.8%
46.9% 16.2%
39.2% 22.1%
55.5% 6.2%
54.2% 31.7%
30.3% 32.8%
43.6% 13.7%
39.6% 25.8%
45.5% 25.1%
27.8% 0.0%
81.3% 27.3%
66.7% 0.0%

25.0% 0.0%

OREB%

Three Pointers

3FGM 3FGA
26 74
18 63
20 60
65 166
28 94
9 33
45 111
0 0
2 16
4 1"
1 4
2 5
1 3
3 5
2
0 0

3FG%
35.1%
28.6%
33.3%
39.2%
29.8%
27.3%
40.5%
12.5%
36.4%
25.0%
40.0%
33.3%
60.0%
40.0%

Shooting
DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG%
- - 023 1.17 95 201 47.3%
- - 025 1.05 28 103 27.2%
- - 052 0.89 60 137 43.8%
- - 027 131 147 310 47.4%
- - 051 1.18 99 241 41.1%
- - 027 1.20 37 106 34.9%
- - 0.10 1.39 74 174 42.5%
- - 092 0.84 26 48 54.2%
- - 012 061 9 33 27.3%
- - 028 1.13 15 39 38.5%
- - 042 0.86 9 24 375%
- - 0.18 0.83 4 11 36.4%
- - 044 0.80 2 9 22.2%
- - 0.00 1.13 5 8 62.5%
- - 0.00 1.10 & 6 50.0%
- - 0.00 0.39 1 4 25.0%
Free Throws Scoring
FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG
33 47 702% 249 - - 104
17 26 654% 91 - - 38
43 71 606% 183 - - 76
64 84 762% 423 - - 176
85 122 69.7% 311 - - 13.0
18 29 621% 101 - - 42
12 17 706% 205 - - 85
23 44 523% 75 - - 33
2 4 500% 22 - - 141
5 11 455% 39 - - 24
5 10 500% 24 - - 18
0 2 0.0% 10 - - 09
4 4 100.0% 9 - - 08
0 0 - 13 - - 16
0 o0 - 8 - - 10
0 o0 - 2 - - 10

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP PiP

29 60 26

7 26 12
24 47 4
96 120 38
34 55 49

128
18
76

150

138

OREB OREB%
18 :
22 -
16 -
27 -
42 -

DREB DREB%
62 -

58 -

31 -

49 -
109 -

REB

Two Pointers

eFG% 2FGM 2FGA
53.7% 69 127
35.9% 10 40
51.1% 40 77
57.9% 82 144
46.9% 7 147
39.2% 28 73
55.5% 29 63
54.2% 26 48
30.3% 7 17
43.6% 1" 28
39.6% 8 20
45.5% 2 6
27.8% 1 6
81.3% 2 3
66.7% 1 1
25.0% 1 4
+/-  MINS
+46 565
+60 334
+66 447
+59 653
+24 679
+22 492
+85 485
-49 343
SO IR 6

-1 122
+63 108

-4 40

-2 36

+1 19

-1 17

-6 10

Assists and Turnovers

80
80
47
76

151

59 65

21 20
48 52
70 56

44 58

AST TO A/TO TO%

0.91 22.5%

1.05 14.8%
0.92 23.3%
1.25 13.8%

0.76 16.2%

2FG%
54.3%
25.0%
51.9%
56.9%
48.3%
38.4%
46.0%
54.2%
41.2%
39.3%
40.0%
33.3%
16.7%
66.7%

100.0%
25.0%



25 Owen Bittner 24 5 18 14 54 40 - 46 - 86 50 34 1.47 221%
1 Nolan Weidner 24 31 39 27 56 23 - 45 - 68 43 12 358 6.2%
21 lIsaac Schulte 23 6 17 29 52 35 - 57 - 92 1 32 034 31.7%
24 Thomas Freer 20 4 6 4 14 8 - 15 - 23 12 17 0.71 32.8%
4 Nathan Stevenson 16 6 15 7 22 8 - 15 - 23 6 7 086 13.7%
23 Kolby FastHorse 13 4 4 2 16 7 - 14 -2 8 10 0.80 25.8%
20 Jack Hammond 1 0 2 0 4 1 - 2 - 3 2 4 050 251%
12 Logan Gerbig 1 0 3 0 0 3 - 2 - 5 1 0 0.00 0.0%
11 Lelend Villars 8 0 0 0 4 0 - 1 - 1 2 3 067 27.3%
15 Alex Anchondo 8 0 & 2 2 1 - 0 - 1 0 0 0 0.0%
32 Isaac Johnson 2 0 0 0 2 2 - 1 - 3 1 0 0.00 0.0%
Athletes Defense

# Athletes GP DEFL STL BLK FOUL CHG

5 Dante Oyugi 24 25 45 5 55 1

22 Cameron Wolf 24 32 20 8 29 0

2 Dylan Glasser 24 38 17 4 64 0

3 Boston Cranston 24 51 36 4 48 2

10 Damon Glasser 24 25 21 17 61 17

25 Owen Bittner 24 50 36 2 43 1

1 Nolan Weidner 24 1 17 2 28 0

21 Isaac Schulte 23 9 8 1 64 4

24 Thomas Freer 20 12 7 5 il

4 Nathan Stevenson 16 8 7 1 6 0

23 Kolby FastHorse 13 10 10 1 21 0

20 Jack Hammond 1" 0 4 0 3 0

12 Logan Gerbig 1 1 0 0 g 0

11 Lelend Villars 8 0 0 0 2 0

15 Alex Anchondo 8 1 1 0 2 0

32 Isaac Johnson 2 0 0 0 6 0






